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The following Holidays shall be observed in the Embassy

Embassy of Indi
Ulaanbaatar

a

LIST OF HOLIDAYS TO BE OBSERVED DURING 2024

25 October 2023

of India, Ulaanbaatar during the year 2023.

S.No. |Holidays Date Days
Republic Day 26 January Friday
2 Tsagaan Sar (Mongolian Lunar New Year) 12 February Monday
3. Maha Shivratri / International Women’s Day 08 March Friday
4., Holi 25 March Monday
5. Good Friday 29 March Friday
6. Mahavir Jayanti 21 April Sunday
7. Budha purnima 23 May Thursday
8. |d-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid) ** 17 June Monday
9, Naadam Festival (Mongolian National festival) 11 July Thursday
10. Independence Day 15 August Thursday
11 Janmashtami 26 August Monday
12, Milad-un-Nabi (Birthday of Prophet Mohammad) ** 16 September |Monday
13. Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02 October Wednesday
14. Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) 12 October Saturday
15, Diwali 31 October Thursday
16. Chinggis Khan Birthday * 01 November Friday
17 Guru Nanak’s Birthday 15 November  |Friday

* subject to announcement by Mongolian Government
** subject to sighting of moon

2. Pr. CCOA, MEA, New Delhi

3. East Asia Division, MEA, New Delhi

4. All members of the Mission

5. SO(DB)/NGO/CCB/VCR, MEA, New Delhi
6. ICCR Azad Bhawan, New Delhi

7. Department of Personnel and Training, Minis
8. TC Section, Ministry of Commerce,Udyog Bh
9. All Indian Missions/Posts abroad
10. Spare copy
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